Court met pursuant to adjournment this 7t day of April, 2020, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver
Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding, County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila
Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.
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Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.
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On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers:

From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5047-567 $5000.00
From Acct# 09-9200-999 to Acct# 09-5140-586 $5000.00
From Acct# 01-5205-429 to Acct# 01-5205-550 $4500.00
From Acct# 01-5047-319 to Acc# 01-5047-398 S 850.00
From Acct# 01-5047-569 to Acct# 01-5047-338 S 107.00
From Acct# 01-5047-569 to Acct# 01-5047-398 S 250.00
From Acct# 01-5335-334 to Acct# 01-5085-334 $7649.15
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5025-551 S 61.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5210-186 S 500.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5340-507-04 $2000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-9100-521 S 95.00

From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-9500-567-01 $7000.00
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash

transfers from the General Fund $50,000.00 to the EMS Fund.
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On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

ADS Security LP 45.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 1352.50
Advanced Auto Parts 116.22
Amazon Capital Services — FC 666.91
Amazon Capital Services 1479.08
American Fidelity Admin. Services LLC 385.00
Arrowhead Scientific Inc 140.97
Shelby County Attorney 5416.66
Shelby County PVA 25200.00
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 35.88
CBI Systems Inc 90.00
Chad R Colony 1315.77
Chism’s Hardware — FC 25.98
Chris Paiva 540.00
City of Shelbyville 104.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc 7734.12
Cummins Sales and Service 375.00
Donna Rose 450.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 511.78
Gene Bohannon 25.00
John M Clark 15.99
Joh E Reis 1434.23
Kenway Distributors 888.18
Kilesigns Custom Engraving 89.70
KMCA 450.00
Land Design & Development Inc 742.50
Lowe’s —FC 693.36

Cont.



Lowe’s — AS

Lowe’s —EMA

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC
Matthew Woods

NAPA

National Band & Tag Company
Penrod Lumber

Paula Pilcher

Print Tex USA

Printing by Zimmerman

Quill Corp

Republic — MC — SCFC — 6830
Robert Ivers

Saf-Ti-Co

Schiller

Shelby Main Street Corporation

Shelbyville — Shelby County Parks & Rec.

Shelby Services

Shelby Veterinary Clinic

Shelby County Sheriff’s Dept.
Shuck Fence Company

Tri-County Parts & Service Inc
KACO Unemployment Insurance Fund
Voyager — AS

Voyager — Bldg. Insp.

Voyager —CC

Voyager — CH Maint.

Voyager — CJE

Voyager — Coroner

Voyager —EMA

Voyager —SCIC

Voyager — LA

Walmart

William F Stewart

Zachary Butler

ROAD FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Amazon Capital Services

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
CCP Industries Inc

Chism’s Hardware — FC

Compass Minerals America Inc
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc
Duplicator Sales and Service
Ethington Building Supply

Global Rental Co Inc

H Oil Company

Lawson Products

Logan’s

Lowe’s —RD

MAC Construction & Excavating Inc
NAPA

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc

Quill Corp

John Deere Financial

Shoe Magic LLC

Total Truck Parts

Tractor Supply Credit Plan

Wilson Equipment Company

JAIL FUND

Advanced Systems Technology Inc
Advanced Global Communications Inc
Advance Auto Parts

American Fire & Security LLC
Bluegrass Septic Service

Bob Barker Co Inc

Charm-Tex

Doug'’s Tire Center

HMC Service Company

KellWell Food Management Inc
Kenway Distributors

Lowe’s —FC

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC

Cont.

247.57
68.16
530.08
25.00
99.85
630.48
453.00
1855.00
202.55
336.00
634.28
97.29
250.00
314.00
150.00
1666.66
42083.33
1916.66
2117.29
720.00
240.00
13.82
5201.18
75.48
222,71
68.30
154.36
83.37
80.38
125.13
60.91
394.31
610.90
11625.00
50.00

121.50
164.87
669.53
327.01
33.25
30350.12
337.56
16.48
83.09
3620.50
1784.61
227.28
630.09
1388.89
3000.00
363.63
278.67
1074.68
447.83
340.00
425.00
558.94
578.75

175.50
2952.02
41.73
460.62
300.00
821.00
359.80
15.00
15662.01
19656.59
1276.18
92.50
138.68
188.69



MTJ American LLC 1960.53

Shelby Energy Propane Plus 18.00
Republic — Jail MC (9869 & 8655) 48.66
Sherwin Williams 868.26
SWH Supply Co 1816.98
Victory Supply LLC 1385.65
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 412.61
EMS FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc 608.50
American Heart Association Inc 510.00
Bound Tree Medical LLC 279.24
Cummins Sales and Service 306.00
Ferno-Washington Inc 347.00
Freedom Tactical 240.00
Gall’s Incorporated 856.18
Kenway Distributors 2772.15
Lowe’s —FC 19.94
Lowe’s — EMS 389.70
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC 126.16
Mohawk Medical 99.06
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc 783.77
S&W Healthcare Corp 2606.37
Specific Waste Industries LLC 150.00
Teleflex Funding LLC 2750.00
Total Truck Parts 746.79
Underwriters Safety and Claims 1000.00
University of Louisville Physicians Inc 118.00
Vengroff Williams Inc 361.40
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 3153.59
Walmart 69.38
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The County Treasurer presented to the court the proposed budge for Fiscal Year 2020-2021.
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On motion by Esg. Kingsolver second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered contribute a one-time
payment of $12,500.00 in additional funds to the County Park.
ok ok o ook o ok ok o
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2" reading an
Ordinance Enacting and Adopting a Supplement for the Code of Ordinance of the County.
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book 02019 page 145.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2" reading an
Ordinance relating to Stormwater Quality Management Program under the Requirements of the Kentucky Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System.
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book 02019 page 146.
ok ok o ook o ok ko o
On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to appoint Doug Wright to the

Shelby Tourism Board.
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Cont.



On motion by Judge Ison second by Esg. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification
of Cory Minter from full-time EMT to full-time Paramedic with retroactive starting date of 4/3/2020, with an annual
salary of $45,000.00.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esg. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification of

Damion Davis from part-time EMT to full-time EMT effective 4/17/2020, with an annual salary of $34,000.00.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esqg. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification of

Elaine Cecil from part-time EMT to full-time EMT effective 4/17/2020, with an annual salary of $34,000.00.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification of

Isabella Trevino from part-time EMT to full-time EMT effective 4/17/2020, with an annual salary of $34,000.00.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.
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Judge/Executive



