Court met pursuant to adjournment this 7th day of April, 2020, with the following members present.

Esq. Hedges

Esq. Metzger

Esq. Eades Esq. Lisby Esq. Kingsolver Esq. Miller

Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding, County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila

Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.

Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers:

From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5047-567	\$5000.00
From Acct# 09-9200-999	to Acct# 09-5140-586	\$5000.00
From Acct# 01-5205-429	to Acct# 01-5205-550	\$4500.00
From Acct# 01-5047-319	to Acc# 01-5047-398	\$ 850.00
From Acct# 01-5047-569	to Acct# 01-5047-338	\$ 107.00
From Acct# 01-5047-569	to Acct# 01-5047-398	\$ 250.00
From Acct# 01-5335-334	to Acct# 01-5085-334	\$7649.15
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5025-551	\$ 61.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5210-186	\$ 500.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5340-507-04	\$2000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-9100-521	\$ 95.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-9500-567-01	\$7000.00

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash

transfers from the General Fund \$50,000.00 to the EMS Fund.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND	
ADS Security LP	45.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	1352.50
Advanced Auto Parts	116.22
Amazon Capital Services – FC	666.91
Amazon Capital Services	1479.08
American Fidelity Admin. Services LLC	385.00
Arrowhead Scientific Inc	140.97
Shelby County Attorney	5416.66
Shelby County PVA	25200.00
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	35.88
CBI Systems Inc	90.00
Chad R Colony	1315.77
Chism's Hardware – FC	25.98
Chris Paiva	540.00
City of Shelbyville	104.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc	7734.12
Cummins Sales and Service	375.00
Donna Rose	450.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	511.78
Gene Bohannon	25.00
John M Clark	15.99
Joh E Reis	1434.23
Kenway Distributors	888.18
Kilesigns Custom Engraving	89.70
КМСА	450.00
Land Design & Development Inc	742.50
Lowe's – FC	693.36

Lowe's – AS Lowe's – EMA	247.57
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	68.16 530.08
Matthew Woods	25.00
NAPA	99.85
National Band & Tag Company	630.48
Penrod Lumber	453.00
Paula Pilcher	1855.00
Print Tex USA	202.55
Printing by Zimmerman Quill Corp	336.00 634.28
Republic – MC – SCFC – 6830	97.29
Robert Ivers	250.00
Saf-Ti-Co	314.00
Schiller	150.00
Shelby Main Street Corporation	1666.66
Shelbyville – Shelby County Parks & Rec.	42083.33
Shelby Services	1916.66
Shelby Veterinary Clinic Shelby County Sheriff's Dept.	2117.29 720.00
Shuck Fence Company	240.00
Tri-County Parts & Service Inc	13.82
KACO Unemployment Insurance Fund	5201.18
Voyager – AS	75.48
Voyager – Bldg. Insp.	222.71
Voyager – CC	68.30
Voyager – CH Maint.	154.36
Voyager – CJE Voyager – Coroner	83.37 80.38
Voyager – EMA	125.13
Voyager – SCJC	60.91
Voyager – LA	394.31
Walmart	610.90
William F Stewart	11625.00
Zachary Butler	50.00
ROAD FUND Advanced Global Communications Inc	121 EO
Amazon Capital Services	121.50 164.87
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	669.53
CCP Industries Inc	327.01
Chism's Hardware – FC	33.25
Compass Minerals America Inc	30350.12
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc	337.56
Duplicator Sales and Service	16.48
Ethington Building Supply Global Rental Co Inc	83.09 3620.50
H Oil Company	1784.61
Lawson Products	227.28
Logan's	630.09
Lowe's – RD	1388.89
MAC Construction & Excavating Inc	3000.00
NAPA	363.63
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc Quill Corp	278.67 1074.68
John Deere Financial	447.83
Shoe Magic LLC	340.00
Total Truck Parts	425.00
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	558.94
Wilson Equipment Company	578.75
JAIL FUND	
Advanced Systems Technology Inc	175.50
Advanced Global Communications Inc Advance Auto Parts	2952.02 41.73
American Fire & Security LLC	460.62
Bluegrass Septic Service	300.00
Bob Barker Co Inc	821.00
Charm-Tex	359.80
Doug's Tire Center	15.00
HMC Service Company	15662.01
KellWell Food Management Inc	19656.59
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC	1276.18 92.50
Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply	92.50 138.68
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	188.69

MTJ American LLC	1960.53
Shelby Energy Propane Plus	18.00
Republic – Jail MC (9869 & 8655)	48.66
Sherwin Williams	868.26
SWH Supply Co	1816.98
Victory Supply LLC	1385.65
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	412.61
EMS FUND	
Advanced Global Communications Inc	608.50
American Heart Association Inc	510.00
Bound Tree Medical LLC	279.24
Cummins Sales and Service	306.00
Ferno-Washington Inc	347.00
Freedom Tactical	240.00
Gall's Incorporated	856.18
Kenway Distributors	2772.15
Lowe's – FC	19.94
Lowe's – EMS	389.70
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC	126.16
Mohawk Medical	99.06
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	783.77
S&W Healthcare Corp	2606.37
Specific Waste Industries LLC	150.00
Teleflex Funding LLC	2750.00
Total Truck Parts	746.79
Underwriters Safety and Claims	1000.00
University of Louisville Physicians Inc	118.00
Vengroff Williams Inc	361.40
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	3153.59
Walmart	69.38

The County Treasurer presented to the court the proposed budge for Fiscal Year 2020-2021.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered contribute a one-time

payment of \$12,500.00 in additional funds to the County Park.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2nd reading an

Ordinance Enacting and Adopting a Supplement for the Code of Ordinance of the County.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned

Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book O2019 page 145.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to introduce for 2nd reading an

Ordinance relating to Stormwater Quality Management Program under the Requirements of the Kentucky Pollutant Discharge Elimination System.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book O2019 page 146.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to appoint Doug Wright to the Shelby Tourism Board.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification of Cory Minter from full-time EMT to full-time Paramedic with retroactive starting date of 4/3/2020, with an annual salary of \$45,000.00.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification of Damion Davis from part-time EMT to full-time EMT effective 4/17/2020, with an annual salary of \$34,000.00.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification of Elaine Cecil from part-time EMT to full-time EMT effective 4/17/2020, with an annual salary of \$34,000.00.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the reclassification of Isabella Trevino from part-time EMT to full-time EMT effective 4/17/2020, with an annual salary of \$34,000.00.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

.

Judge/Executive